

வெற்நாடு तोमलनाडु TAMIL NADU M. Acon Di

6917

33AA 551578

22.4.2009

STAMP VENDOR, L.No: 5362/A1/92-6 161, Valyapuri Nagar, IInd Cross-

KARUR, TAMILNADU.

FORM 26

(See rule 4A of the Conduct of Elections Rules, 1961)

Election of to the House of the People from the Karur Constituency

I, Sri.M.Shanmugam son of Sri. S.Maruthamuthu aged about 46 years, resident of D.No.37-2, Ramakrishnapuram, Karur Taluk & District, Tamil Nadu State candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirms and state on oath as under:-

1. I am not accused of any offence (s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been

framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

ADVOCATE, DISTRICT NUTARY PUBLIC & COMMISSIONER OF OATHS.

84. RANI MANGAMMAL STREET. KARUR-639 001. (T.N.) 2. I have not been convicted of an offence(s) (other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section (3), of section (8) of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

Place:Karur

Date: 22.04.2009

Signature of deponent

VERIFICATION

I, the above-named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Karur this the 22 day of April, 2009

Signature of deponent

INTARIAL NOTARIAL

6. O. No: 159/07

P. SHANMUGAM, 8.4.8.1.,0.176.,
ADVOCATE, DI TOTAL SOLARY FUBLIC &

COMMISSIONED DE OATHS, 84, RANI MANGAMMAL STREET, KARUR - 639 OGT. (T.R.)



தமிழ் நாடு तमिलनाडु TAMILNADU

M. Acon Gno

21.4 2009

(35°)

E 966867

G. BASKARAN, STAMP VENDOR, L.No: 5362/A1/92-6, 161, Varyapuri Nagar, Ilnd Cre KARUR, TAMILNADU.

ANNEXURE -1

Affidavit to be furnished by candidate alongwith nomination paper

Before the returning officer for election to Lok Shaba (name of house)

From Karur – Parliamentary (constituency)

<u>Sri.M.Shanmugam</u> son of <u>Sri. S.Maruthamuthu</u> aged <u>46</u> years, resident of <u>D.No.37-2</u>, <u>Ramakrishnapuram</u>, <u>Karur Taluk & District</u>, <u>Tamil Nadu State</u> candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirms and state

on oath as under:-

Coll- 94433-03044

P. SHANMUG AM, B.A.B.L.,C.LID.,
ADVOCATE DISTRICT NOTARY PUBLIC &
COMMISSIONER OF DATHS.
84, BANI MANGAMMAL STREET,
KARUR - 639 001. (T.M.)

(Strike out whichever no applicable)

- (1) The following case(s) is / are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken the court:-
- (vi) Section of the act and description ← of the offence for which congnizance taken
- (vii) The court which has taken congniznace
- (viii) Case No.
- (ix) Date of order of the court taking Cognizance
- (x) Details of appeal(s) / application(s) for revision, etc., if any, filedAgainst above order takingCognizance

No Case in pending against me in any court

(2) That I give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, Bank balance, etc.,) of myself, my spouse and dependents: *

A. Details of movable assets;

(in Rs.)

S No.	Description	Self	Spouse(s) Name(s) S.Shanthi	Dependent-1 Name:	Dependent-1 Name:	Dependent-1 Name:
i	Cash	50,000.00				
ii	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions and Non-Banking Financial Companies	25,000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Q 23

Q 2 Cell: 94433-03044

P. SHANMUGAM. B.A.B.L.,C.LIB.

ADVOCATE, DISTRICT NOTARY PUBLIC &

COMMISSIONER OF DATHS.

84. RANI MANGARMAL STREET.

KARUA - CERCAT. (T.N.)

	Total	28,75,000.00	21,20,000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil
Vii	Other assets, such as value of claims / interest	Ashwin Export Rs.15,00,000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
vi	Jewellary (give details of weight and value)		800 Grams Value Rs. 10,40,000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil
V	Motor vehicles (details of make, etc.,)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Iv	Other Financial Instruments NSS, Postal Savings, LIC policies, etc.,		LIC 8,80,000.00 Bajaji 2,00,000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil
iii	Bonds Debentures And shares in Companies	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Note: value of Bonds /shares/debentures as per the latest market value in stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in the case of non listed companies should be given.

* Dependent here means a person substantially dependents on the income of the candidate

Cell: 94433-03044

P. SHANMUGAM, B.A.,B.L.,C.Lib.,

ADVOCATE, DISTRICT NOTARY PUBLIC & COMMISSIONES OF DATHS.

84, BASK MARK SERVET,

B. Details of immovable assets

(Note: Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated)

S No.	Description	Self	Spouse(s) Name(s)	Dependent-1 Name:	Dependent-1 Name:	Dependent-1 Name:
	Agricultural Land Location (s) -survey No.(s) - Extent (Total Measurement) -current market value	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
ii	Non-Agricultural Land Location (s) -survey No.(s) - Extent (Total Measurement) -current market value	Andankoil East, Karur – 2 S.F.No.2256, 2500 Sq.feet Value Rs. 20,00,000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
iii	Buildings(Commericial and residential) Location (s) -survey No.(s) - Extent (Total Measurement) -current market value		Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
iv	House / Apartment etc Location (s) -survey No.(s) - Extent (Total Measurement) -current market value	Nil	No.30,30-A Ramakrishna- Puram, Karur 18,000 Sq. feet Value Rs. 1,71,20,000.00		Nil	Nil
V	Others (such as interest in property)		Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
-	Total	20,00,000.00	1,71,20,000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil

Jose B

Q , Cell: 94433-03044

P. SHANMUGAM, B.A.,B.L.,C.Lib.,
ADVOCATE. DISTRICT NOTARY PUBLIC &

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS, 84 RANI MANGAMMAL STREET,

KARUR - 632 064. (T.N.)

(3) I give herein below the details of my liabilities / over dues to public financial institutions and government dues:-

(In Rs.)

S.No.	Description	Name and address of Department - Self	Amount outstanding as on 20.04.2009
(a) (i)	Loans from Banks	Nil	Nil
(ii)	Loans from financial Institutions	Nil	Nil
(iii)	Government dues:- (a) dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	Nil	Nil
	(b) dues to Departments dealing With supply of water	Nil	Nil
п	(c) dues to Departments dealing With supply of electricity	Nil	Nil
	(d) dues to Departments dealing With telephones	Nil	Nil
	(e) dues to Departments dealing with Government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	20 Inc	Nil
	(f) other dues, if any	Nil	Nil
(b) (i)	ncome Tax including surcharg	e Income Tax was Filed for e Assessment year 2008-09 h PAN : AAQTS9018J	Income Tax was Filed for Assessment year 2008-09 PAN :AAQTS9019k
(ii)	Wealth Tax (Also indicate the assessment year upto which wealth Tax return filed)		Nil
(iii)	Sales Tax (Only in case of proprietary business)	Nil	Nil
(iv)	Property Tax	Nil	Nil

(15) - 17)

P. SHANMUGAM, B.A., B.L., C.Lib.,

ADVOCATE. DETRICT NOTARY PUBLIC & COMMISSIONER OF OATHS.

84, RANI MANGAMMAL STREET,

KARUR - 839 OCT. (T.M.)

(5) My educational qualifications are as under:-

(GIVE DETAILS OF SCHOOL AND UNIVERSITY EDUCATION)

S.No	Course	School / College	University	Year of Passing
1	B.A,(Appear)	Government Arts College, Karur	Bharathidasan university	1982-1985

(Name of School / University and the year in which the course was completed should also be given)

DEPONENT

VERIFICATION

1. The deponent abovenamed, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom.

Verified at Karur this the 22 day of April, 2009

DEPONENT

G. O. No: 159/07

P. SHANMUGAW, B.A.B.L.,C.Lib., ADVOCAVE, DISTRICT NOTARY PUBLIC & COMMISSIONER OF OATHS,

84, RANI MANGAMMAL STREET,

KARUR - 639 001. (T.N.)